Incident Date

5/712022

5/7/2022
5/7/2022
5/7/2022
5/7/2022
5/7/2022
5/7/2022
5/7/2022

5/7/2022

5/7/2022
5/712022
5/7/2022
5/712022
5/7/2022
5/712022
5/7/2022
5/712022

5/7/2022
5/7/2022
5/7/2022
5/7/2022
5/7/2022
5/7/2022

Report Number

RMP22-003669
RMP22-003670
RMP22-003671
RMP22-003672
RMP22-003673

RMP22-003674

RMP22-003675

RMP22-003676

RMP22-003677

RMP22-003678
RMP22-003679
RMP22-003680
RMP22-003681

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

4207 LINDEN LN
3325 KIRCHOFF RD
216 STILLWATER CT
3301 CAMPBELL ST
1600 HICKS RD

2404 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:5000
CARRIAGEWAY DR

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

2707 ROHLWING RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
2400 GOLF RD

2240 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3304 FREMONT ST

APPROX LOC:2403
SIGWALT ST

HAWK LN / MEADOW DR
900 CARNEGIE ST

1755 ALGONQUIN RD
1301 MEIJER DR

900 CARNEGIE ST

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STRONG ARMED ROBBERY
DOMESTIC

MENTAL SUBJECT
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
CODE 2

CODE 2

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
ALARM

ACCIDENT

THEFT

WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

5/9/2022 7:35:50 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/7/2022 5001 NEWPORT DR 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
51712022 5551 AZALEA CT WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2022 RMP22-003682 4726 ARBOR DR SOLICITOR COMPLAINT OTHER/UNFOUNDED
51712022 RMP22-003683 5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR  SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2022 RMP22-003684 2801 CAMPBELL ST HARASSING TX REPORT WITH NO ARREST
51712022 RMP22-003685 2202 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2022 RMP22-003686 BROOKWOOD WAY DR/ PREMISES CHECK OTHER/UNFOUNDED
KIRCHOFF RD
5/7/2022 3903 BLUEBIRD LN WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2022 2216 FULLE ST AMBULANCE CALL
5/7/2022 APPROX LOC:5552 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
ELIZABETH PL
5/7/2022 APPROX LOC:2602 MILL WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CREEK LN
51712022 APPROX LOC:2712 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
5/7/2022 RMP22-003687 3000 KIRCHOFF RD SPECIAL OTHER/UNFOUNDED
51712022 RMP22-003688 4720 ARBOR DR INFO REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/7/2022 5500 NEW WILKE RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
51712022 RMP22-003689 1800 WINNETKA CIR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2022 RMP22-003690 APPROX LOC: S NEW TRAFFIC STOP
WILKE RD
5/7/2022 RMP22-003691 APPROX LOC: 4700 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ARBOR DR
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