



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/7/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2022	RMP22-003669	4207 LINDEN LN	STRONG ARMED ROBBERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/7/2022	RMP22-003670	3325 KIRCHOFF RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/7/2022	RMP22-003671	216 STILLWATER CT	MENTAL SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2022	RMP22-003672	3301 CAMPBELL ST	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/7/2022	RMP22-003673	1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2022		2404 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2022		APPROX LOC:5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2022	RMP22-003674	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2022	RMP22-003675	2707 ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2022		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2022		1800 WINNETKA CIR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2022		1800 WINNETKA CIR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2022	RMP22-003676	2400 GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/7/2022		2240 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2022	RMP22-003677	3304 FREMONT ST	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2022		APPROX LOC:2403 SIGWALT ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2022	RMP22-003678	HAWK LN / MEADOW DR	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/7/2022	RMP22-003679	900 CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2022	RMP22-003680	1755 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	
5/7/2022	RMP22-003681	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/7/2022		900 CARNEGIE ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2022		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/7/2022		5001 NEWPORT DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2022		5551 AZALEA CT	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2022	RMP22-003682	4726 ARBOR DR	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/7/2022	RMP22-003683	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2022	RMP22-003684	2801 CAMPBELL ST	HARASSING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/7/2022	RMP22-003685	2202 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2022	RMP22-003686	BROOKWOOD WAY DR / KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/7/2022		3903 BLUEBIRD LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2022		2216 FULLE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/7/2022		APPROX LOC:5552 ELIZABETH PL	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2022		APPROX LOC:2602 MILL CREEK LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2022		APPROX LOC:2712 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2022	RMP22-003687	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/7/2022	RMP22-003688	4720 ARBOR DR	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/7/2022		5500 NEW WILKE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/7/2022	RMP22-003689	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2022	RMP22-003690	APPROX LOC: S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/7/2022	RMP22-003691	APPROX LOC: 4700 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER